
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:63
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2002
NETAJI SUBHASH SPORTS INSTITUTE PATIALA
NITISH SENGUPTA

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Netaji Subhash Sports Institute, Patiala, a deemed University has been placed under the Sports Authority of India (SAI),
Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to bring it out of the purview of the SAI for promoting sports and games in various parts of the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which this decision is likely to be taken?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PON. RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(a) & (b): The Netaji Subhash National Institute of Sports, Patiala is not a deemed University. It is functioning as an Institute under the control of Sports Authority of India.

(c) & (d): No, Sir;

(e) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

